ETAS ID: TM318535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L&P Property Management Company		07/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EdiZone, LLC	
Street Address:	123 East 200 North	
City:	Alpine	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85941228	SOMNIGEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-559-2327

tmdocket@shb.com Email: Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Section

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGPL.187774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley R Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOMNIGEL Assignment#page1.tif source=SOMNIGEL Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of

business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, is the owner of United

States Trademarks shown in the table below;

MarkCountrySerial No.Reg. No.Registration DateSOMNIGELUnited States85941228**

SOMNIGEL European Union 11842911 11842911 December 16, 2013

and

WHEREAS, EDIZONE, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 123 East 200 North, Alpine, Utah

84004, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed above and the United States and European

Trademark Registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, L&P Property Management Company has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said EDIZONE

LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said

trademarks, together with any common law rights associated with the trademarks, the good will

associated with the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to

recover for any past infringement of said marks.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED this 17th day of July , 2014.
By Land Laleko Name: Gene B. Kartchner Title: Vice President
STATE OF Missouri)
)ss.
COUNTY OF Jasper)
On this 17th day of July, 2014, before me appeared Cene B. Kactchner, to me personally known, who by me was duly sworn, and acknowledged that he is Uice President of L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, and that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in <u>Carthage</u> , <u>mo</u> the day and year above written.
Veresa M. Mai Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
TERESA M. MAI Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jasper County My Commission Expires: October 13, 2016 Commission Number: 12410254

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/30/2014